506488323 02/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6535099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA DALENCE	04/25/2019
MARTIN JOHANSSON	04/23/2019
VIVECA THORNQVIST OLTNER	04/24/2019
JÖRGEN TOFTERED	04/25/2019
DAVID WENSBO	04/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESPIRATORIUS AB
Street Address:	MEDICON VILLAGE
Internal Address:	SCHEELEVAGEN 2
City:	LUND
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-223 81

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17255264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113 Email: ip@rennerotto.com

RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKYLAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRG14PUS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI A. BOEHLEFELD
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Boehlefeld/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 055153 FRAME: 0682 506488323

Total Attachments: 15 source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment STRG14PUS01#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment STRG14PUS01#page9.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page10.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page11.tif source=Executed Assignment STRG14PUS01#page12.tif source=Executed Assignment STRG14PUS01#page13.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page14.tif source=Executed_Assignment_STRG14PUS01#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 055153 FRAME: 0683

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor Name (Assignor):	Address:
DALENCE, Maria	Lilla Södergatan 29, SE-223 53 Lund, Sweden
JOHANSSON, Martin	Wrangelsgatan 26, SE-254 40 Helsingborg, Sweden
THORNQVIST OLTNER, Viveca	Stora Norregatan 259, SE-261 40 Landskrona, Sweden
TOFTERED, Jörgen	Flygelvägen 35, SE-224 72 Lund, Sweden
WENSBO, David	Iliongränden 28, SE-224 71 Lund, Sweden
*	

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Respiratorius AB (publ)	(the "Assignee"),
a company of Sweden	(country) hav	ing a place of business at
Medicon Village, Scheeleväger	1.2, SE-223.81 Lund	(address),
its successors and assigns, concerns Sweden and all fo	the entire worldwide right, title ar	d interest, so far as
i) the invention(s) and/or	•	
NOVEL BRONCHODILATING H	ETERO-LINKED AMIDES	
for which a patent applicati	ETERO-LINKED AMIDES on or any other application for intecurrently herewith, or was filed un on Ju ly6, 2018	der application number
for which a patent applicati	on or any other application for inte currently herewith, or was filed un	der application number

iv) any and all related patent application(s) in Sweden or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications, convention, International (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)), regional (e.g., European Patent (EP) applications) and other applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application(s);

1(3)

- v) any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); and
- vi) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent.

I/We also appoint the Assignce as my/our common representative to represent me/us before all the competent national/regional/international authorities in connection with any and all national/regional/international applications.

I/We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in Sweden and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities (European Patent Office (EPO) and others) to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I/We agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I/we will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/We agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent. The Assignors thus undertake to sign all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignors are prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign, these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Maria Dalence	Name: Martin Johansson
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Viveca Thornqvist Oltner	Name: Jörgen Toftered
ASSIGNOR Am 16 1010	ASSIGNOR
Place and date And April 1911	Place and date:
Place and date: Lund Apr. 15, 1019 Signature: Lund Apr. 15, 1019	Signature:
Name: <u>David Wensbo</u>	Name:
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature;
Name:	Name:
ASSIGNEE , hereby accepts the assignment of patent application(s), and/or intellectual proper	
Respiratorius AB (publ)	,
Place and date: 14 And RG A	<u>mil 20</u> 19
Bu (dignatura)	
By (signature):	

3(3)

Position:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor Name (Assignor):	Address:
DALENCE, Maria	Lilla Södergatan 29, SE-223 53 Lund, Sweden
JOHANSSON, Martin	Wrangelsgatan 26, SE-254 40 Helsingborg, Sweden
THORNQVIST OLTNER, Viveca	Stora Norregatan 259, SE-261 40 Landskrona, Sweden
TOFTERED, Jörgen	Flygelvägen 35, SE-224 72 Lund, Sweden
WENSBO, David	Iliongränden 28, SE-224 71 Lund, Sweden

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to	Respiratorius AB (publ)	(the "Assignee"),
a company of Sweden	(country) ha	ving a place of business at
Medicon Village, Scheelevägen 2, S	JE-223 S1 Lund	(address),
its successors and assigns, the concerns Sweden and all foreign		nd interest, so far as
Concerns oweden and an rorange	r comarcs, in one co.	
i) the invention(s) and/or impr	ovement(s) entitled:	
NOVEL BRONCHODILATING HETER	O-LINKED AMIDES	
for which a patent application o is to be filed, or is filed concurre 1850859-8		ider application number
ii) said patent application;		
iii) any and all provisional pate national/regional/international p on	patent application number	
iv) any and all related patent a	pplication(s) in Sweden or a c	country foreign thereto,

1(3)

convention, International (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)), regional (e.g., European Patent (EP) applications) and other applications based in whole or in part upon

including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications,

said invention(s) or upon said application(s);

- v) any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); and
- vi) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in Sweden and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities (European Patent Office (EPO) and others) to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I/We agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I/we will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/We agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent. The Assignors thus undertake to sign all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignors are prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign, these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Place and date: Signature: Name: Maria Dalence ASSIGNOR Place and date: Signature: Name: Viveca Thornqvist Oltner	Place and date: Signature: Name: Martin Johansson ASSIGNOR Place and date: 2000(25) Signature: 300 gen Toftered
Name: Maria Dalence ASSIGNOR Place and date: Signature:	ASSIGNOR Place and date:
ASSIGNOR Place and date: Signature:	ASSIGNOR Place and date: White 20190125 Signature: White 444
Place and date:	Place and date: White 20190125
Place and date: Signature:	Place and date: White 20190125
Place and date: Signature:	Place and date: White Land
Signature:	
Name: Viveca Thornqvist Oltner	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: David Wensbo	Name:
	·
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
ASSIGNEE, hereby accepts the assignment of patent application(s), and/or intellectual property.	
Respiratorius AB (publ)	
Place and date: Linual April 2	5 2019
By (signature):	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Address:
Lilla Södergatan 29, SE-223 53 Lund, Sweden
Wrangelsgatan 26, SE-254 40 Helsingborg, Sweden
Stora Norregatan 259, SE-261 40 Landskrona, Sweden
Flygelvägen 35, SE-224 72 Lund, Sweden
Iliongränden 28, SE-224 71 Lund, Sweden

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to a company of Sweden	Respiratorius AB (publ) (coun	(the "Assignee"), try) having a place of business at
Medicon Village, Scheelevägen 2, S	E-223 81 Lund	(address),
its successors and assigns, the concerns Sweden and all foreign	entire worldwide right,	
i) the invention(s) and/or impre	ovement(s) entitled	
NOVEL BRONCHODILATING HETER	O-LINKED AMIDES	
for which a patent application o is to be filed, or is filed concurre 1850859-8	ently herewith, or was t	
ii) said patent application;		
iii) any and all provisional pate national/regional/international p on	patent application numb	h priority is claimed, including perfiled
iv) any and all related patent a including continuations, continusubstitutes, reissues, reexamina	ations-in-part, division	als, conversions, renewals,

1(3)

convention, International (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)), regional (e.g., European Patent (EP) applications) and other applications based in whole or in part upon

said invention(s) or upon said application(s);

- v) any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); and
- vi) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent.

I/We also appoint the Assignee as my/our common representative to represent me/us before all the competent national/regional/international authorities in connection with any and all national/regional/international applications.

I/We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in Sweden and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities (European Patent Office (EPO) and others) to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I/We agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I/we will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/We agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent. The Assignors thus undertake to sign all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignors are prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign, these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date: AUI 4 TU-2019	Place and date:
Signature	Signature:
Name: Maria Dalence	Name: Martin Johansson
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature	Signature:
Name: Viveca Thornqvist Oltner	Name; Jörgen Toftered
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: David Wensbo	Name:
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
ACCICALEE haraby assents the assistance to	of the abovementioned valential and/or
ASSIGNEE , hereby accepts the assignment of patent application(s), and/or intellectual prop	
Respiratorius AB (publ)	300 a
Place and date:	<u>ely 2019</u>
By (signature):	
Name: John Droft	
Position: CEO	

3(3)

	The state of the s
Inventor Name (Assignor):	Address
DALENCE, Maria	Lilla Södergatan 29, SE-223 53 Lund, Sweden
JOHANSSON, Martin	Wrangelsgatan 26, SE-254 40 Helsingborg, Sweden
THORNQVIST OLTNER, Viveca	Stora Norregatan 259, SE-261 40 Landskrona, Sweden
TOFTERED, Jörgen	Flygelvägen 35, SE-224 72 Lund, Sweden
WENSBO, David	Illongränden 28, SE-224 71 Lund, Sweden
,	

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to	Respiratorius AB (publ)	(the "Assignee"),
a company of Sweden Medicon Village, Scheelevägen 2, S		
its successors and assigns, the	entire worldwide right, tit	le and interest, so far as
concerns Sweden and all foreign	n countries, in and to:	
i) the invention(s) and/or impr	rovement(s) entitled:	
NOVEL BRONCHODILATING HETER	RO-LINKED AMIDES	
for which a patent application o is to be filed, or is filed concurre 1850859-8	ently herewith, or was file	d under application number
ii) said patent application;		
iii) any and all provisional pate national/regional/international p on	patent application number	
iv) any and all related patent a including continuations, continu		

1(3)

,European Patent (EP) applications) and other applications based in whole or in part upon

substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications, convention, International (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)), regional (e.g.

said invention(s) or upon said application(s);

- v) any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); and
- vi) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent.

I/We also appoint the Assignee as my/our common representative to represent me/us before all the competent national/regional/international authorities in connection with any and all national/regional/international applications.

I/We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in Sweden and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities (European Patent Office (EPO) and others) to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I/We agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I/we will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/We agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent. The Assignors thus undertake to sign all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignors are prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign, these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	
Signature:	Signature: 44/94/14
Name: Maria Dalence	Name: Martin Johansson
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Viveca Thornqvist Oltner	Name: Jörgen Toftered
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: David Wensbo	Name:
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	
Name:	Name:
	nent of the abovementioned patent(s) and/or property rights.
patent application(s), and/or intellectual	
Respiratorius AB (publ)	
	Dil 24, 2019

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor Name (Assignor):	Address:
DALENCE, Maria	Lilla Södergatan 29, SE-223 53 Lund, Sweden
JOHANSSON, Martin	Wrangelsgatan 26, SE-254 40 Helsingborg, Sweden
THORNQVIST OLTNER, Viveca	Stora Norregatan 259, SE-261 40 Landskrona, Sweden
TOFTERED, Jörgen	Flygelvägen 35, SE-224 72 Lund, Sweden
WENSBO, David	Iliongränden 28, SE-224 71 Lund, Sweden
3	

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to a company of <u>Sweden</u> <u>Medicon Village</u> , <u>Scheelevägen 2</u> ,	(country)	having a place of business at	
its successors and assigns, the concerns Sweden and all foreig	entire worldwide right, title	and interest, so far as	
i) the invention(s) and/or impr	rovement(s) entitled:		
NOVEL BRONCHODILATING HETEI	RO-LINKED AMIDES		
for which a patent application or any other application for intellectual property protection is to be filed, or is filed concurrently herewith, or was filed under application number 1850859-8 gn July 6, 2018			
ii) said patent application;			
iii) any and all provisional pate national/regional/international on	patent application number		

,European Patent (EP) applications) and other applications based in whole or in part upon

iv) any and all related patent application(s) in Sweden or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications, convention, International (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)), regional (e.g.

said invention(s) or upon said application(s);

- v) any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); and
- vi) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent.

I/We also appoint the Assignee as my/our common representative to represent me/us before all the competent national/regional/international authorities in connection with any and all national/regional/international applications.

I/We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in Sweden and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities (European Patent Office (EPO) and others) to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I/We agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I/we will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/We agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent. The Assignors thus undertake to sign all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignors are prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign, these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR	
Place and date:	Place and date:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name: Maria Dalence	Name: Martin Johansson	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR	
Place and date: <u>and far one 2019/012</u> 9	Place and date:	***************************************
Signature: WET. OL	Signature:	
Name: Viveca Thorngvist Oltner	Name: Jörgen Toftered	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR	
Place and date:	Place and date:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name: David Wensbo	Name:	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR	
Place and date:	Place and date:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name:	Name:	
ASSIGNEE , hereby accepts the assignment of patent application(s), and/or intellectual prop		
Respiratorius AB (publ)		
Place and date: 4 4 4 2 2	9 2019	
By (signature):		
Name: When Dock		
A		

3(3)

RECORDED: 02/04/2021